BZT52CXXXL3P
FEATURES
1/7
R
MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C )
Extremely Small DFN1006 Package
Planar Die Construction
250mW Power Dissipation

Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range*1 Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
IZTVZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK
mA
VRZZK@IZK
Ω ΩMin.(V)Nom.(V)
ZZT@IZT IR
VuA
BZT52C2V4L3P B1 2.4 2.522.28 5 400100 1 150
BZT52C2V7L3P B2 2.7 2.842.57 5 450100 1 120
BZT52C3V0L3P B3 3 3.152.85 5 50095 1 110
BZT52C3V3L3P B4 3.3 3.473.14 5 50095 1 15
BZT52C3V6L3P B5 3.6 3.783.42 5 50090 1 15
BZT52C3V9L3P B6 3.9 4.13.71 5 50090 1 13
BZT52C4V3L3P B7 4.3 4.524.09 5 60090 1 13
BZT52C4V7L3P B8 4.7 4.944.47 5 50080 1 23
BZT52C5V1L3P B9 5.1 5.364.85 5 48060 1 22
BZT52C5V6L3P BA 5.6 5.885.32 5 40040 1 21
BZT52C6V2L3P BB 6.2 6.515.89 5 15010 1 43
BZT52C6V8L3P BC 6.8 7.146.46 5 8015 1 42
BZT52C7V5L3P BD 7.5 7.887.13 5 8015 1 51
BZT52C8V2L3P BE 8.2 8.617.79 5 8015 1 50.7
BZT52C9V1L3P BF 9.1 9.568.65 5 10015 1 60.5
BZT52C10L3P BG 10 10.59.5 5 15020 1 70.2
BZT52C11L3P BH 11 11.5510.45 5 15020 1 80.1
BZT52C12L3P BJ 12 12.611.4 5 15025 1 80.1
BZT52C13L3P BK 13 13.6512.35 5 17030 1 80.1
BZT52C15L3P BL 15 15.7514.25 5 20030 1 10.50.05
BZT52C16L3P D1 16 16.815.2 5 20040 1 11.20.05
BZT52C18L3P D2 18 18.917.1 5 22545 1 12.60.05
BZT52C20L3P D3 20 2119 5 22555 1 140.05
BZT52C22L3P D4 22 23.120.9 5 25055 1 15.40.05
BZT52C24L3P D5 24 25.222.8 5 25070 1 16.80.05
BZT52C27L3P D6 27 28.3525.65 2 30080 0.5 18.90.05
BZT52C30L3P D7 30 31.528.5 2 30080 0.5 210.05
BZT52C33L3P D8 33 34.6531.35 2 32580 0.5 23.10.05
BZT52C36L3P D9 36 37.834.2 2 35090 0.5 25.20.05
BZT52C39L3P DA 39 40.9537.05 2 350130 0.5 27.30.05
Rev. A2.0Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You Will
BZT52CXXXL3P
Surface Mount Zener Diode
Part
Number
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range*1 Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
IZTVZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA
IZK
mA
VRZZK@IZK
Ω ΩMin.(V)Nom.(V)
ZZT@IZT IR
VuA
BZT52C43L3P DB 43 45.1540.85 2 375150 0.5 30.10.05
BZT52C47L3P DC 47 49.3544.65 2 375170 0.5 32.90.05
BZT52C51L3P DD 51 53.5548.45 2 400180 0.5 35.70.05
BZT52C56L3P DE 56 58.853.2 2 425200 0.5 39.20.05
BZT52C62L3P DF 62 65.158.9 2 450215 0.5 43.40.05
BZT52C68L3P DG 68 71.464.6 2 475240 0.5 47.60.05
BZT52C75L3P DH 75 78.7571.25 2 500255 0.5 52.50.05
*1 Pulse width = 10 ms
3/7
R
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES